

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**  
**MAIN CASE No.S.A No.633 of 2012**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
06.	21.03.2024	<p><b><u>BSS, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel, Mr.P.Jaya Prakash representing on behalf of Mr.M.Venkata Narayana, learned counsel for the appellant would submit that learned counsel for the appellant, Mr.M.Venkata Narayana, is no more and his son Mr.M.Ravindra is having joint vakalat for appellant, who will proceed with hearing.</p> <p>Learned counsel, Ms.Ashritha representing on behalf of Mr.P.Sri Ram, learned counsel for the respondents would submit that they came to know that appellant also died.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant, Mr.M.Ravindra shall take necessary steps to add legal representatives of deceased/appellant by filing petition before the Registry within a period of two (2) weeks.</p> <p>Registry is directed to delete the name of learned counsel for the appellant as Mr.M.Venkata Narayana and print the name of Mr.M.Ravindra, as learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>List the case on 26.04.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>BSS,J</b></p>	
		RSD	

