

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.S.A.Nos.1250, 1251 of 2011 & 633 of 2012**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
13.	21.02.2025	<p><b><u>VGKR, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed seeking to condone the delay of 507 days in filing the application to implead the petitioner as legal representative of the deceased appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents reported no objection in allowing the Interlocutory Application.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application, the delay of 507 days in filing the application to implead the petitioner as legal representative of the deceased appellant is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2024 is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>VGKR, J</b></p>	

**I.A.No.2 of 2024**

This application is filed seeking to set aside the abatement of appeal for want of filing the application to get the petitioner as L.R. of the deceased appellant.

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents reported no objection in allowing the Interlocutory Application.

For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application, I.A.No.2 of 2024 is ordered.

---

**VGKR, J**

**I.A.No.3 of 2024**

This application is filed seeking permission to the petitioner as Legal Representative of the deceased sole-appellant in S.A.No.633 of 2012 to prosecute the case.

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents reported no objection in allowing the Interlocutory Application.

For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of

		<p>the application, I.A.No.3 of 2024 is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is directed to incorporate the necessary amendments.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>VGKR, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>S.A.Nos.1250, 1251 of 2011 &amp; 633 of 2012</u></b></p> <p>Post the matter on 05.03.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>VGKR, J</b></p> <p>SRT</p>	
--	--	--	--